L. .‘.

FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

—United Fuel Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER P 2 0 5 Boxﬂl'?fﬁ WELL OPERATOR
Charleston 25, W, Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Augnst. 30 ,1954
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
_Stonewall District
ADDRESS
United Fuel Gas Company Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3$ 0 /’ £

Well No. 8217 ga2°20°

Charleston, W, Va,

ADDRESS

United Fuel Gas Co. Min.Tr.#4 Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

December 26, 1946 , madeby. Huntington Development & Gas Co, to

United Fuel Gas Co, , and recorded on the 27th _ day

of December , 1946 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 234 page_la__.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.) .
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
_UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

P, 0. Box 1273

Address

of
Well Operator} —Charleston 25
e - 08/20/2023

STREET

<% : ~
Nz DEPT. __West Virginia
C(ck e 7 = { STATE
& eSS —— g
3 [ 4 1 Q) \éﬁ Sk 3 s oy s o
*Section 8 . %iC If bo?g)n objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the rece said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY=1022
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IV-9 REVERSE
(REV 8-81)

WELL SITE PLAN
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MAR 1 1987

:v-'g o - ,__, DATE ZF/9-F2
(Rev 8—_8_1) ] . WELL 0. &2,7
e Strte of Fest Hirgimiz 207 0. - i
Beparimert of Hines S Prm “ Way 1022

@il und Gas Bwisiom bralpn

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION BLAN

CMPANY NAME _G;/qﬁéé Gas_ rons gxy_ DESIGNATED AGENT_ 4. Derna)
address (D Ly /223, (fardcby #%.  address L0 (o &Y thy 2 o557

| Telephone ¢ P4 pasy e Telephone w4/~ 272-$Ss¢, :
LACONER _ <o/ o5, ogps.  Copp. SOIL CONS. DISTRICT . Cre/isay 2
_ Revegtat?.t.mn to be carried cut by <o/ G 7;&4:- 4{% . (Agent) _

This plan has been reviewed by Mu S, All corrections .__
and additicns became a part of this plan: C T -uf~g2 :

s Dats)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION

Structure  Dierson  D.AS (a) Structure  42p Ao, (1)

Material Aafé.‘-..- o [ S

Page Ref. Marual __._ . -

structwre ey - A4 (2)
Material ﬁaf‘%{y._ —_—
Page Ref. Marmal- __ . =

MAT -
S wiir s gy - S i T
: b OIL AND GAS DIVISION
spad'ng * WV DEFARTMENT OF MINES Mzt s
St Page Ref. Marmal -

ALl structures should be, inspected regularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber i3 to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATION
_- . _ _ Treatment Area I Treatment-Ares IT- =
N Ry Z; S _Tens/acre Lime e M Tevis/aire -
T or-correct to pH &5 or correct to pH 6°S

Fertilizer 900 SP001bs/acre - Fertilizer . . 600 1bs/acre
T - (10-20-20 or equivalsnt) ~ (10~20-20 or equivalent)

Molch  doser Shey 2 Denslaces Mulch @@ a2 Tons/acre
Tseedr Ly 3/ Z42 70 Ibs/acre Seeds M43/ 3D Ive/acre
_Ladine (oves S lbs/acre | ' Lading Cloven =" 1bs/acre

1bs/acre : 08/25/2¥psdacre

*Inoculate all legumes such as veteh, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

‘ _ PLAN PREPARED BY /). D,
NOTES: Please request lLandowners'’ ADDRESS /.0, 591 ) &

. cooperation to protect new i gl .

+ seedling for ome growing season. M@% j)l/ 25728
Attach separate sheets as . -, o
necessaxy for comments. - W PHONE XO. éagl) 29 4/ T E
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RECEIVER

MAR 2 2 1982

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

08/25/2023



Formation Color H‘g;if:r Top / 54 Bottom 3%"(:::! 12:31?& Remarks
Red Rodk ; 1462 1491 Yo
Broken |Sand 1491 1499
Injun 1499 1528
White Jlate 1528 1535

Total Depth 15351

08/25/2023
Date.._____ February 5 . 19:57
APPROVED UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY , Owner

Byﬂﬁw

- t (Title) f
Supt., Civil Engineering Department

cx e,




0G-10

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle__Wayne
WELL RECORD
Permit No._ NAY-1022 0il or Gas Well GaSK
(KIND)
Company___United Fuel Gas Co. Cining and Used in Left in Pitkian
" Address.P+0s Box 1273; Charleston 25, W, Va. Tubing Drilling Well
FarmUnited Fuel Gas Co. Min.Tr.#hacres 583.7 = —
Location (waters)___L_allI‘_Ql_QIlgiL - £ Pack
Well No 8217 Elev-882.77 16 ]:ndko w:i:r
District_ Stonewall County Wayne 5 -
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 103 / L 20 Slf‘:' o & gn
__Address 81_5.,18____—__—_14.5_3._ 3" X7 x1
Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co. 7 % 1308 Pepiliset — - -
Address_Charleston, W. Va., 53/16 1493t
Drilling commenced 10-22-56 S_MZ__ 1536 Perf. top
Dleli{tg,com leted 11-29-56 o Pexf.bottom_-
Datg}sé'mzf_lZ:lZ:S_é_I‘rom To Liners Used Perf. top
With 1,000 gallons acid Perf.bottom
Open Flow 12 /10ths Water in 2 Inch
— 10 /10ths Mere. in 3 17E Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE.-.~ No.Ft—___. __ Dste
Volume 200 i i : i gu Ft.
Rock Pressure T the #5 "YS OAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__165 FEET_ 36  INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs,
Fresh water __feet. feet 248 FEET__60 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Htét":}tor Top Bottom oorﬂw(i't!:r ll;):l?;g Remarks
Surface : 0 18 Gas 1396-1410' 50/10 W B" 671 M
Sand 18 L2
Slate L2 90 Show oil 13 Pé-lth'
Sand 90 120
Slate 120 165 Test 1499' 'h/lo W335 M
Coal 165 168
Sand 168 188 Gas 1530' 18/10 W 3" LOB M = «on ¥
Slate 188 200
Sand 200 24,87 &‘[ |
Coal 248 25, Test before|shot 14/10 W 3" 355 M
Sand 251, 309 B. Lm. & [nj.
Slate 309 345 |Shot Injun 12-3-56 with|350# Detonite
Sand 3L5 L0l from 1495+1528!' ~ tamp shot
Slate 401 410 |Test after fleaning out|tamp - 7 days
Broken Sand 410 440 12/10 W 3 328 M - all gas
Slate 5678%:. 14O 546
Sand : . 546 559 Set Baker Plug at bottop of Big Lime
Slate } 559 582 Test after petting plug|7/10 W 3" 251 M
Sand 45} 582 594 Big Lime gas .
Slate p E| % 738
Sand P 738 852 Test before|acidized 6/10 W 3" 232 M
Slate Sy 852 854 Acidized 12{12-56 with 1,000 gallons
Salt Sand \ 85L 942 acid
Slate 942 990 Test 1 hour|after acidiged 10/10 Merc.
Sand 990 1184 S8:3.107- K
Slate 1184 1204
Lime & Shellls 1204 1218 Test when thbed 12/10 W|2" 146 M - Injun
Slate 1218 1222 A ,ng»
Red Rock 1222 1228 08/2562§3ne 1,107
FINAL OPEN FLOW - 1,253|M - Injun 146 M
Lime 1250 1273 |48 Hr. R. Pl 280# Inj.
Slate 1273 1280
Lime & Shellls 1280 1285 |Shut in 12819556 in 33"|tubing.
Slate 1285 1290
Big Lime 1290 1462

(Over)



U w7 CB8 L

INTTED FU‘FT CAL CONPANY

SJIAL WELL NOS217

MPANY

LEASE NO.Raf e 201689

MAP SQUARE._ 2? =%

:CORD OF WELL No. 8217 on the CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE sHOT=Acid.,
?.G. Co. Min. Ty, dkm of 983 *TAcres = — ustome | waa || 1L /10 of Water in 3. o inch
n Stonewall District 10"3/ L" hO# 20! 20! Cig ./10 Jfl %}ﬂef TIPS R inch
o County || 8=5/8" o 2537|453 | velmeacido — 235 M cu. it
state of : West Virginia ™ .. 204 1309! 13091 TEST AFTER SHOT -ACid .
siea; _Contral Division 3-1/2" off| 1535"™| 1535' | 12/10 of Water m.-__2._._ ....inch
Rig Commenced By Contractor 19 - 32 /10 of Mere. in _ . _inch
Rig Completed By Contractor 19 Volumeshggg .: %58 185 Cu. ft.
Drilling Commenced _October 22 1956 When Shut In  ljours After Shot
Drilling Completed _ November 29 1956 Ro¢ ANg ~cdeing L Hr. 300
Drilling to cost per foot Datce 350%612:3— ________
Contractor is: Be L Lusher Size of anpc(lt} %O/fcgéionite
Address: ___Kenova, W. Va. SHUT IN 0il_Flowed bbls, 1st 24 hrs.
Date. . 12=09=96_________| 0il Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hrs.
;mer's Name We Co Mills 3-1/2in. Tubing '(1;::)::: =
- Harold Lusher Stee of Pecker T B0RTS | Well abandoned and
Kind of Packerookwall _.____. Plugged 19
. 1st. Perf. Sct.——-———--- from. . ————-
Elevation: 882.77! 2nd Perf. Set.... - from___———-.
DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION ToP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS e
surface 0 18 18
Sand 18 L2 2l
Slate L2 90 L8
Sand 90 120 30
Slate 120 165 L5
Coal 165 168 3 .
Sand 168 188 20 )
Slate 188 200 12
Sand 500 | 2i8 | h8 1 e e
g 28] 2k APPROVED——
Sand 254 309 59
Slate 209 | 3L5 %6 | it KD
T T e
Slate o1 1410 9
Broken Sand 1410 1,0 30
Slate Lo | shé 106
Sand 546 | 559 13

08/25/2023



ORM U 97-1-P C 8D

SERIAL WELL NO._ 8217 LEASE No.Ref e 21689 MAP SQUARE_22=07

DRILLER'S RECORD

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS REMARKS

Slate 559 582 23

Sand 582 12

Slate 59L. 738 | )

Sand 738 852 11 .

Slate 852 85l 2

Salt Sa 85l qli2 88

Slate ol,.2 890 1,8

Sand 990 118, 19l

Slate 118 2,20l 20 B

Lime & Shells 1200 1218 Vs

31late 1218 1222 Ly

Red Rock 1222 1228 6

Slate 1228 1250 22

Time 1250 A ]

Slate 1273 1280 7

Lime & Shell 1280 1285 5

Slate 1285 1290 5 |7" Cased @ 1309'

Bis Lime 1290 U162 172 | Top Gas 13961=1,10' 50/10 W-3"

Red Rock 1,162 V192 29

7poken Sand 1,91 11,99 8| gas 1199 1. /10  W-3"

TH jun 1199 1528 o9 | ;
1528 1535 7 | Gas through Injun 15307 18410 W=

TOTAL DEPTH

}.J
L $1]

\S

{n

08/25/2023




FORM U 1278 -8 D

December 3 ) 19 §6

Mr._We We Ferrell, Ass't. Superintendent

Serial No.
Well No 8207 (™™ ) . U.F.G. Co. Min. Tr. #4 farm

Was shot this date with 3504# Detonite quarts

Number of Shells

Length of Shells. . .. _2'@_5" = el e

Topof Shot_ . __ . . _. 11‘95'

Bottom of Shot__ . 1528 ’. .

Top of Broken Sand Sand__ 491" feet
(Name of Sand)

Bottom of Injun ___Sand_1530' et

(Name of Sand)

Total Depth of Well 1535 e

Results: Before Shot = 14/10 W=-3" - 355 MCF

Final Opan Flow - 12/10 W-2" - 146 MCF

Remarks:

Signed —
District Supt.

NOTE~-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the Genera

{  Superintendent.

08/25/2023



FORM U 127-8 C & O

December 12 19 56

Mr._We Wo Ferrell, Ass't., Superintendent

Well No_ 8227 (™™ ) _U.F.G. Co. Min, Tr. #k

Farm
Acid. :
Was 300X this date with 1000 Gal. Acid. quarts
Number of Shells
LengthofiShells: ...l 0 o o0 0 -
Top of Shot R Lot
Bottom of Shot - LI S S
Top of . Big Lime __Sand. 290" feet
(Name of Sand) .
Bottom of Big Lime Sand_1462' _ feet
(Name of Sand)
Total Depth of Well 1535" i et

Results:_Before Acid. - 6/10 W=3§ - 232 MCF

1 Hr., After - 10/10 M-3" - 1,107 MCF

Remarks: Final Open Flow = 22/10 M-2" - 730 MCF - Big Lime

District Supt.

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the Genera
Superintendent.

08/25/2023



OG-!: =
STATE OF WEST VIRG!NIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
)
Paermit No 7///M = /dfloz‘ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
s 7 / : .
/ey VA N
Company. W‘éi(&/ {:?‘M— CIO CAg‘lJ'?N%ND ;;'E‘E'LNG L‘%’?L'I'N s
)
A // >
S = . Z: i
Addrentl /T 7 TS W ireE s
=5 16. i Parier .
Farm Z//"%//:”/ W/«/:M' ‘ %/’44/’5/43_ e
13
B S
Well No.—8 2/ /s : : 10 15 - S Size of
\/"_‘,V" — ] . | ~
District"‘i /.}fc:vp(/wra,/fb County. 7//W ’ 8% ¢ g }
{/ |
/A 6% 2308 . Depth set.
Drilling commenced 0 &, 22 - §6 .
; o 3 5 3/16.
3113 tod VeV -F7~ /tg- (7:
Drilling complete & Total depth 2O =~ - 2 = Perf. top =
/a-3-5e P i %
Date shot £-3—0 __Depth of shot. ISAEL Z| 2 - Perf. bottom
- d Pt o .
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Livers o S e
= a " | Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing__~/10ths Merc-4h. £CInch -

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_ SIZE___ No.FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0l hbls.,- 16t 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_/& & FEET 2= C ANCHES
Fresh water feet teet | 248 pEET - 0 iNCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water S ‘S- S_ _feet _feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names (é: :L'/)é“' ) - atw f’ U ( "Z&L: i )

Remarks: )

o
p DL

- .
7T -
Ll e aé(/?&_ﬁ‘ AR

[2-1-C 6. O 7t

DATE LB DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

g 08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
s I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DISTRICT ELL 1|

2023

(0F]
~Z

0



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

'WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION " :

. WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Formations : Casing :

Present T.D. @ 1520' ' M~ 1309"
Injun 1528-1499 ‘ 8 5/8" - 453"
Big Lime 1462-1290 10 3/4" - 20"

Salt Sand 942-854
Coal 254-248
Coal 168~165

(1) Fill with rock & clay from 1520-1482'
(2) Cement from 1482-1uu2' '
(3) Fill with rock &.clay from 1442-1348' :
- (4) Cement from 1349-1308' - X
(5) Fill with rock & clay from 1300-503"
(6) Cement from 503-463' 3
(7) Pull 8 5/8" casing (If 8 5/8" csg. cannot be pulled - rip- collars at
ogut . 224t ...198"' and 138') '
(8) Fill with rock & clay.from 503-290'
(9) Cement from 290-220" e
(10) Fill with rock & clay from 220-200'
(11) Cement from 200-125'
(12) Rock and clay from. 125-60'
(13) Cement from 60' to surface
(14) Erect monument

To the Department of Mines | . IF PARTIAL PLUGGINS
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVIS £
Lease or Property Owner. : WHEN WORK IS COMP%ST?{)‘-LL S

Gentlemen:

= his “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
dlsap_proval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Well Operator

No objections have been filed Ly the coal owneror coal operator, or any av;éable adjacent lease
or pmper"cy owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner h‘q i z%d for
the plugging and filling of the well ahove mentioned. Therefore, the same is hen§!~2\ g@ Y this

ézé’h'day of W\M ','iong'

J

" DEPARTMENT OF MINES
2 Dil and Gag Division

3uley o e R By : T2
o o NOTE: S Ths *work order” shail be Diled in triplicate, cre copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
1y 1+ epproved or corrected and returecd to the well operator as his authority for plugiring said well; and one for

s we!l inspector.




Form 0OG 9

. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ik 5 IS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAR 22 1

OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION L AND GAS D
2 WV DEFART MENT

10

NOTICE OF iNTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF YTHE CoODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Not_ Operated , Columbia Gas Transmission Corpo?ation
Coal Operator ’ Name of Well Operator

P. 0. Box 1273 - Charleston, WV

Address : ‘ - Complete Address
Columbia Coal Gasification February 22, 1982
’ Coal Owner : Date
' g WELL TO BE ABANDONED
P. 0. Box 1180 - Ashland, KY StoribuaTl District
Address
e iata . Wayne
1Ly : ounty
Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. Count;

Lease or Property Owner
- Well No.__8217

P. 0. Box 1273 - Charleston, WV

Columbia Gas Mineral Tract #Uu

Address Farm
: Insbector Kenneth - Butcher L = e AT Telepho'ne(sou) 736-4885
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HQURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS ;

savevaaaTad o

not be less tha}n five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
'should be received by the DepartmentAof Mines).

’.[:his noticg is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said wel!. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said

well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on ,
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of 'you at the above addresses on the
above date.

. "th'
. C//a /Vell Operator
NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepare:! by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name ang acreage of same,

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts :nd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two

ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Ruleggivgs&OZB
‘Regulations. ‘ : :

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect. , Ak

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.
DLAdfRE ) UUN et B DRI iz P

'l”'h“"— o | Permit Number
) r " il 068, MANNER WerLL PLUGGED MUST BE
SUumx.HcD T0 0BTAIN RELEASE oF WELL UNDER B°0ND

S R o Y o B s s e e e e e T




fo ~ RECEIVED

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES APR 15 1982
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

OIL AND GAS.DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE. oNg COPY MAILED TO THZ DEPAATMENT, ONK COPY TO BZ RETAINZD BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND IXTRA COPIKS IP REQUIRID) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES. :

Ol GREDERE - e _Columbia Gas Transmission.Corporation.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNIR . : MAME OF WELL OPKRATOR

S S P NS S Sy P. 0. Box 1273 - Charleston, WV .. ..
5 ADDRESS C.OIPLlTI ADDRISS
. Columbia Coal Gasification .. .. T -~ - L T 19 82
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
(v 0. Box 1180 = Ashland, KY - . . . .. Stemewall = District
= ADDRESS
Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. : __Wayne sl Cotmity
i ."-."-L.IAI-I OoR PROPII"T\' OWN-;H—
i b e LI LT R e Ly Y Well Bo.cocol trin ol
ADDRESS
.Columbia Gas Mineral Tract #1.  Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... Xenneth Butcher i s
’ AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, ;
sS:
County of..._.Mayne
A RBOVER. L i o ARG . Chakes, Belebte AN L 3
being first duly sworn according to law deposc and say that they are experienced in the work of .

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Columbia Gas Transmission Corp,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 22nd day of = February. .. ... .. ,19 82 | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED | CASING
PORMATION T.D. before plugging-1520" eize & KiND e o L o
Injun Rock & Clay 1520-1u485
159811499 Cement _ 1485-1442 2
Big Lime Rock & Clay 1442-1339
1462-1290 Cement - 1339-1309
Salt Sand Cut & Pull 7" casing _ 7V .csg, 130" 1 . -169¢
942-854 Rock & Clay 1309-1184 ;
|| Cement TIGs3 110 i
Rock & Clay 1119-500
Cement 500-463
Pull -8 54/8'.csg. 8- 5/8"ecsg. 451’ 0'
o ~Rock & Clay 463-290
Cement 290-125
Rock & Clay 125-60
S Cement 60-surface 20t (10°-3/4™)
_____coALseams || —: :_ _— :_:_ ozs-éhw-n_pn OF MONUMENT )
.,n_‘gp__2_,5.4_—_25§__';_~____ A e Q7" 0.D. 36" Riser stating - i
aoamey 168-165- . B & "Col. Gas - Well #8217 P &€ A~
(NAME) EE 4 3-20u-gon
ey ‘ PENE il Tl R
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the . 24th . . day of
HmEEn e , 19 .82,

‘.v--f“'Ahd“-mrther deponents saith not. B F Z AN TP .. 08/25/2023

Sworn-to a.nd subscribed before me this ../ 447 dayof . _. @ef

R ,19 §>—,

: , B I Y

My, commission expires: : Notary Public.
.(;%zZnga)/é 1250 Permit No..17=099=1022-P




08/25/2023 .
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL AND GAS WELLS CIVISICN

e AT =099 ~ ]029.

INSF’E’C%OR'S WELL REPORT

5 DIVISION

DEPT. OF

Oil or Gas Well

(XIND )
...P ARSI AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
~Company Gﬁ/ac /WM % C 3 | Aore .W‘LL !
7 & (4 8 | |
R o !
z | |
Address i'/{ ?‘ ° '
F ) 3 : 16 f | Kind of Packer
Sarm " Qﬂ I4 '/QM | , ‘
13 ' ’
gt/ 7 !
Well No v 10 Size of
o | |
atric CountyMA? 8% l
’ t
e e . ; 6% l DEpHH Ret e
Drilling commenced_.
53/16 ]
5{711“:-,2 completed Total depth________ | !
p P 3 | | Perf. 1) . .
.iA?ate' shot Depth of shot. 2 | ‘1 Perf. bottom __________
| H |
: g | Pert. topee—
[n tial open flow /10ths Water in___Inch Lywees Rom l : k.
Rt | | | Perf. bottom—______
Oiren flow after tubing__________/10ths Mere. in_______Inch '
y olume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
ek prescure lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
puh Unter feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Atk veter feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Dmllers’ Names




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OfL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

lNSPElCTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Ne. Weil Na.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
¢ ol i
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Usad
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
TR S S e SN R R Y AT LN AR B ST "
m
PLUGS USKD AND DEFPTHM PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION L OCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST :

CEMENT-THICKXNKESS WOOD-812%

™

o

re—

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

08/25/2023



State of West BHirgimin
Bepartment of Jilines
| @l and Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER Qharleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

July 15, 1982

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp.
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston, W. Va. 25325

IN RE: PERMIT NO. 47-099-1022-P
FARM Columbia Gas Min.Tr. 1
WELL NO. 8217
DISTRICT Stonewall
COUNTY Wayne

Gentlemen:

(R AL J

The final inspection report for the above described well has been received
in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

XXXXXX The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond.

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the surety company who executed said bond
in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on your records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well will remain
under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit

T™MS:rl

08/25/2023



FERC-I2N Form Approyad ¢

- OmB No:'038—-R038! e
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY 4

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL
PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA)
(Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

b |

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

Genera! Instructions: f

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108
of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category '
which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for
the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The
code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more
than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional
remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of
the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Specific Instructions for |tem 2.0, Type of Determination:

Section of NGPA Category Code Description
102 1 New OCS Lease '
102 2 New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
12 3 New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102 4 New onshore reservoir
102 5 New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103 — New onshore production well
107 - High cost natural gas
108 .- Stripper well

Other Purchasers/Contracts:

Contract Date ; Purchaser Buyer Code
(Mo. Day Yr.)
i
)
Remarks:
FT7900806/1-2

08/25/2023



< ‘ s

FERCI21

: i
1.0 API wei. number
(1 not 2ssigned, leave blank 14 digits ) 1 -47 - 049 s O/Qéz
2.0 Type of determination being sought |
(Use 1he codes found on the front | 08 S S SRR
of this form.) | Section of NGPA Category Code
5 |
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
logation  (Only needed « sections 103 | l-)/ﬁ ‘
or 107 1n 2.0 above | ; e
|
4.0 Name, address and code number of 3 . P 5
applicant (35 letters per line I Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 004030
maximum |f code number not | Name Selier Cooe
svailabie, leave blank.) : P. 0. Box 1273
Street
I Charleston WV 25325
} City State Zip Code
50 Location of this weli  [Complete (a) | :
& ol ! wva. Fielad Area B
(a) For onshore wells Field Name ;
{35 letters maximum for field ! /‘/aqnd /'//
name.) = County e Swte
= i
(b) For OCS welis | ‘J/”
: Area Name Block Number
: Date of Lease
| Y o T e D e
| Mo. Day VY. OCS Lease Number
1
(¢} Name and identification number
I L/ 7o #
of this wel! (35 letters and digits ‘7
maximum,) ]I 60 /N e ¢ Xaggl?
(ad) If code 4 or 5 1n 2.0 above, name | U
of the reservoir: (35 lerters | /ﬁ
maximum.) l
.
6.0 (a)! Name and code number of the [
purchaser (35 letters and digits b *
max:mum |f code number not ] 004030
availabie, leave blank.) I Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract :
] Lh oo o A )
1 Mo. Day Vr.
{c) Estimated tota! annual! production : b
from the wel! | . 4 Million Cubic Feet
s
1 ] »
i (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
i Prices [Indicate (b) and (¢!
i (+) or ()]
7.0 Contract price :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | $/MMBTU
decimal places ) I P P — — e o e - O o e P D ——
8.0 Maximum lawtu! rate : g
(As of filing date. Complete 10 3 S'MMBTU
decimal places.) jl é-é— / —  — —— — e ——— — — — —
9.0 Person responsible for this application: , §
: Albert H. Mathena, Jr., Director, Production Eng.
= Agency Use Oniv | Name Title
ate Received by Jum Agency
AP I (bt 'H aabf\wu
R 6 lq‘{% ! : Swgnature
Date Received by F
| (304) 346-0951
jl Date Application s Completed Phone Number

h"Tfns 1S a pipeline production welT.

No contract exists and no sales are made.

08/25/2023




S ARTICIPANTS DATE: i1 40070 BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATQR: Ca_‘ﬂmb_\g_ Q_as : can SMISS Qn O 4030

b ‘7 M
FIRST PURCHASER: e

OTHER:

QUALIFIED

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION F él NUMBER

B2-04-0b- I0? Ld: 022

Use Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1. FERC -121 Z Items not completed -~ Line No. Z.ba“ 8. (o) hCA
2. 1V-1 Agent _Anmn_s_L_L.Qs.r_Agu

3. 1Iv=2 Well Penm.t =,

4. 1V-6 Well Plat v

5. 1V-35 Well Record ¥ Drilling il Deepening —_—

6. 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only "= Was 0il Produced? == Ratio "
7. 1V-39 Annual Production “f years

8. 1IV-40 90 day Pro‘duction q ‘ Days off line:

9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? /

1I0-17. IV Form 51 — 52 — 53 - 54 - 55 -@- 57 - 58 Complete? _{/~ Affidavit Signed &~

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts
Structure Map "~ 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses
(5) Date commenced: |0-22-5( Date completed J[-29- 5’Q Deepened
(5) Production Depth: \ 9%l - 1W\D 1530
(5) Production Formation: %{q L.m,g_, ]n.) (OR'a)
(5) Final Open Flow: )q(';mcS' 5"\0“’ 120 mc‘[' QCEA

(5) After Frac. R. P. 2 #L' -Tu ‘ 300:& qZ‘Vv CQsin(cj

(6) Other Gas Test: -—

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 3549 = LI mr,“: no o:l _

104

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days Qi = L) pmekd no o;f

(8) Line Pressure: i PSIG from Daily Repor

(5) 0il Production: i From Completion Report =

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done Na

10-17. 1s affidavit signed? [ Notarized? v

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? MD

08/25/2023

‘Additional information ) Does computer program confirm?

#as Determination Objected to By Whom?

HH




=

Jl‘
N

~JORM IV-36§C
f_ r8e)
12--78)

Describe the search made of any Tecords listed above:

Are you aware of any other ulf-Ztion which would tend to be inconsistent with the

“wformarion specified above? Yes No If yes, indicate the type and source of the
information.

AFFIDAVIT

1,Albert H. Mathena Jr. having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to be made a gent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

(duasct el M@tﬁm%

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF @Qaﬁhg ., TO WIT:
I, _Larry G, Burdette . & Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do ccrt;f) thatAlbert H, Mathena, Jrwhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the L

day of . 19 ?2’. has ncknowlc“cd the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal. this 25'4. of , 19 32”
My term of office expires on the /, day of A Zec . 19_2]

[NOTARIAL SEAL)

08/25/2023




FORM_1V-S6WC

l11'7.l » -
Date . 19
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's '
i well No. BOEA/T7
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. GIL AND GAS CIVISION :

API Well
No. 47

N 4

. 043 .0I04R

State Councy Permit

!& EESSI}'ICA?IOX FORY.
STRIPPER CAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

n:stmm'.\cz.\-r James L. Weekley

aporess P. 0. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

weLL opEraToR Columbia Gas Trans. Corp. LociTiox: Elevation ___ 52
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 Watershed .
Charleston, WV 25325 3‘.;:5M€o\m:y j4X'4 Quad.
Gas PURCHASER __NA Gas Purchase Concract No.
ADDRESS Meter Chart Code _
Date of Contract NA
Ve * * * * ”» % W * ] v * * * 12 W ¥

This is a pipeline production well and no Qés purchase contract exists.

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equiprent used for the well for rhe previcis
2. months or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in production. Include a ccmp.v' e
iist of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technigues durine
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

Lisc all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination

of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalcy payment records) and
indicate the {ocation of such records: ! .

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

08/25/2023



-

.FORM 1V-48WC- ) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA tate . 19
(12-78]

DEPARTMENT OF MINES., OIL AND GAS DIVISION wderatsr's
E08R17

oo iy Ry
weili Ne

I\Pl '-\"‘.';
No. a1 - 099 . AR

State County ermit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASEIFIC,TION

Previous File No.

TIF Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR _Columbia Gas .Inans Corp. DESIGNATED AGENT James L. Weekley
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1273 ADDRESS P 0. Bax 1273
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. NA* and Date '

(Month, day and year)
Meter Chart Code

Name of First Purchaser NA*
(Street or P. 0. Box)
(City) (Stace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code NA* FERC Buyer Code NA*

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

08

X1 (1) Inicial determination (See FERC Form 121.) %zction of NGPA Category Code

I_] (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. Production Engineering
Albert H. Mathena,Jr.,Director-

T ; " . roduction Name (Print) Ticle
This well is a pipeline produ AR AY] W\M

and no gas purchase contract exists. gt (/
.E 0. Bax 1273
treet or P. 0. Bex

’ 2
ity tate ip Code
Area one Number
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

A copy of this filing is being retained.by Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation,
owner and operator of the identified well.

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request,[ ] for certification of the above desiriic:
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 19.x»,
(NGPA) . lor for determinatipn that increased production is the result of enhanced recovery technuloe:
under Section 108 of (NGPA); | | or for determination of a seasonally affected well under Section ! ™5 r(lGi

the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereafter as it mav
be heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of w 49 ., art

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well E] is., ] is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this ewv: tencu
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon tnerearter
as the matter may be heard. ;

Unless objections are timelv filed or a request for a hearing is made within fif:ec;.vil}
days. a hearing will not be held except on ex parte morion of the department and the matter wil.
20 to determination. ;

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

APR 61982 . 2 a

Date recelvec ov

Jurisdictional agency Ticle -———-08/2-572023




RECBIVED

DEPARTMENT OF MINES FEB2 3 1982

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION OIL AND GAS DIVISIOM
DEPARTMENT QF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit N.M? Sl /0 7—2__ p

4

COMPANY S o i WIS
FARM - DISTRICT 1 4L A o

74
Filling Material UIN‘M (f,%f/\[,% -
Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location

R S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sSiZE LOST

\

Yeter =Ly Clany 4-Qavnsy (457 [0

Cnt Mar Aar Lolld? %EWM 7o Jetes
Lar Lwvall,

j— /? ?%I hereby certify I visited

PP the above well on this date. T/
N LD e

6 0 ? DISTRICT WELL JNSPRCTOS




oG-

STATE-OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(MIND )
CASING AND URED N | EFT IN !
TURING DRILLING | LthL v e
Company L ' I
! | |
Size i |
Address | !
16. ' Kind of Packer________
Farm ’
13
Well No 10 y % { | Size of__
i
NDistrict County N e |
| |
6% l ’ | Degthogete i o0, o
Drilling commenced 1 | i
Gy e st ’
) | |
Drilling compieted______ Totol depth: =~ - s ‘ i
g I P 3 2 | Perf. top
| |
Date shot__ Depth of shot. 2 | , Perf. bottom
. Liners aed __ | S e =" e PO RSO
[nitial open flow _/10ths Water in _Inch ‘ ;
; i | Perf. bottam e
yoen w4 - NINL lnth'\‘ Mef‘f‘ fn,___,, T"" l
U R ( IViG S1ZE No. FT Date
A"‘\‘fl— 4 Vil ® A‘T',’A\_"f
- __lbs hrs. 5 ol AN
i bbls., 1st 24 hrs. X[ WA D AT FEET INCHES
5y R feel FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
It - ot ___feet __FEET A FEET INCHES
Urillers’ Names T SO i <
TR

DATE

08/25/2023

Disr™ICT W L (NSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

veme ol = 1 F7— 10222 waie 52/ >

COMPANY

FARM /0//3 ﬂ HM ’ ms‘rmcrm.&w% 7%

Filling Material Used p /&/"/ //LW /o LQW ------ ’

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

RS

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z% CONSTRUCTIOM-LOCATION RECOVERED [ 154 4 LOST

] Nt s 5% NP 9}7 /Z/

NMJM (SN e 47 130

i 7.

i /J/me %/ W %

Drillers
é@ o ﬂ,/ﬂ

Remarks:

43
/. B=F

I hereb)' certify I visited the above well on this date. /f /g

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO™




oG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(eIND )
CASING AND URED N LEFT IN | PACKERS
TURING nRILLING ’ WELL ,‘
Company S I ‘
|
Size i i
Address | i
16 I Kind of Packer
Farm__ '
13
! i |
w v ] |
ell No 10 - { Size of_
. ,« l
i
District. County. 1 SN ‘ '
| "
: 65 ' 5 Depthset_____
Drilling commenced ' i
53/186 !
Drilling compieted Totaldepth .. ‘ |
3 RNl | Perf. top
?
Date shot__ Depth of shot. Q2% | . Perf. bottom
: iners Tlaed ._..lj_ ) ‘ MR
In:tial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch o | DR iy
; . Perf. bottam e
nen Dow RGO '10ths Mere. in_____Inch :
22 A S ~ Cu.Ft. | CASING CEME? S0 e __No FT. Date
VAME " SERVICE COMPANY
Ibs -y NAME OF S5E 1\7‘:7“” k‘ A -
S Pl bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT I'EET INCHES
- feet _ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
alb-svater feet feet FEET i INGHES FEET. INCHES

DaTE

08/25/2023

DiIsTRICT wo L INRPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA E@Eavg

DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAR 12 1982

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION ND GAS DIVISION

ENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR S PLUGGING REPORT Qb BEPARTMENT O

reme e 1= 095 )0 22 [P et bZ

COMPANY@LM:LM__ADDRESS% fa/ ber, CWOUVA,
FARM [%,9 Az DISTRICTMCOUNTY ﬁM L

Filling Material UM—Q@%_&W-

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
8 L0 TR s MR
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z8 LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | sSIXE LOST

—7&&&44_4@&; ,AZ/A/'{QZZ 7 (1)/ A = /,/1, Y, ( /g)@({@t" ML,/cy
Clely |5Cp~ 600 |

A

Drillers’ Namesv%@_pﬁ_w

(Oﬁi’fﬁﬂ/\

g s

Remark;? 4

6 /O \fl—] hereby certify I visited the above well on this date




oG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gaz Well
(INn
CASING AND |  umEs x| TN
TURING DRILLING 5 i s e g
Company = !
|
Size |
Address J
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
! i |
Well No s | al f |- Siz@ o
| |
District. County. 8% '
. 654 I Depth set . . %o o
Drilling commenced ‘
53/16 f
Dnilling compieted Total depthi ..~ -« |
3 e | Perf. top
|
Date shot. Depth of shot. ) . Perf. bottom
: iners'Wsede ol =" - o woedy Lo e e
[n:tial open flow, /10ths Water in______Inch e . i !
i | Perf. bottam________
Open Now after “ubing . /10ths Mere. in_____Inch :
G Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED___ SIZE o NaTFT.._ " Date

i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

bbls., 1st 24 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Urillers’ Names

PATE

08/25/2023

Dis7PICT W~F L |NSPRCTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA TE) TR 725 _r*
KECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF MINES :
Wx/:\R 1982

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
OIL AND GAS DIVISICN

INSPECTOR'S PLUGG'NG REPORT WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

rm-nml:/7"076../022]7 Well Ne f217

COMPANYWMM‘ {U yid
raru___ ([0 S as _DISTRICT < COUNTY ﬂ/ﬁ{% fie
Filling Material Used Cv/&? / \/@‘\I FGW

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED L 1b4 LOST

f ety 520 oif e i

CEMENT-THICKNESS wWOoOoD-81ZE LEAD

JLfioec

%4 Wl
o F

|

fo/o 3 R

Remarks

—
3 / 7 ﬁl hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATE
1/(5) %,a‘ e Ghasip023

o l"l'llﬁ'l’ WILL INSPECTO®




QG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(MIND )
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
TURING DRILLING WELL ‘ PRGN
Company |
|
Size !
Address |
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
I ]
Well No 10 | | Size of _
i |
Nistrict, County. 8%, ;
63 Depthesetcian:. @
Drilling commenced ‘
53/16__ |
Drilling completed Total depth__________ | :
o » P 3 1o | Perf. top
!
Date shot_ Depth of shot. 2 | Perf. bottom o ..
® i d 5 5
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Lisers Uite I -
. Perf. bottom b W
Onen Aow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in______TInch
ume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED___________SIZE_ =N FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
N ¢ are ]hl hrg, . —e
et bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCCUNTERED AT IFEET INCHES
Fures ter feet _ feet FEET INCEES FEET INCHES
1L water feet ___ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Urillers’ Names

PATE

08/25/2023

DISTAICT WR L INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
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